

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3543 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6329
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 SR 14 INTERCHANGE VICINITY -
 PLYMOUTH WEIGH STATION IMPROVEMENTS
 23Y007
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2024
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 APOLLO, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1133 W COLUMBIA DR 80 POND ROAD
 KENNEWICK WA 99336-3472
 KENNEWICK WA 993360617 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-5.09 %		32.78 %	
			1,037,828.00	985,000.00	-52,828.00	1,378,000.00	340,172.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING							
	5.8000	ACRE	5,000.0000	20,000.0000	300.00 %	25,000.0000	400.00 %	
			29,000.00	116,000.00	87,000.00	145,000.00	116,000.00	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.			-24.66 %		-22.95 %	
			292,000.00	220,000.00	-72,000.00	225,000.00	-67,000.00	
4	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER	L.F.			81.25 %		100.00 %	
	391.0000		16.0000	29.0000		32.0000		
			6,256.00	11,339.00	5,083.00	12,512.00	6,256.00	
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.			14.17 %		33.33 %	
	253.0000		12.0000	13.7000		16.0000		
			3,036.00	3,466.10	430.10	4,048.00	1,012.00	
GRADING								
6	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-15.28 %		0.00 %	
	14825.0000		18.0000	15.2500		18.0000		
			266,850.00	226,081.25	-40,768.75	266,850.00	0.00	
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	C.Y.			0.00 %		20.00 %	
	14110.0000		5.0000	5.0000		6.0000		
			70,550.00	70,550.00	0.00	84,660.00	14,110.00	
DRAINAGE								
8	DITCH EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			7.69 %		30.77 %	
	2377.0000		13.0000	14.0000		17.0000		
			30,901.00	33,278.00	2,377.00	40,409.00	9,508.00	
9	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-25.81 %		-25.81 %	
	1197.0000		31.0000	23.0000		23.0000		
			37,107.00	27,531.00	-9,576.00	27,531.00	-9,576.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3543 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6329
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 SR 14 INTERCHANGE VICINITY -
 PLYMOUTH WEIGH STATION IMPROVEMENTS
 23Y007
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2024
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 APOLLO, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1133 W COLUMBIA DR 80 POND ROAD
 KENNEWICK WA 99336-3472
 KENNEWICK WA 993360617 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
DRAINAGE								
10	QUARRY SPALLS							
	245.0000	C.Y.	60.0000	100.0000	66.67 %	105.0000	75.00 %	
			14,700.00	24,500.00	9,800.00	25,725.00	11,025.00	
11	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.							
	253.0000	L.F.	55.0000	62.0000	12.73 %	87.0000	58.18 %	
			13,915.00	15,686.00	1,771.00	22,011.00	8,096.00	
12	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.							
	511.0000	L.F.	35.0000	58.0000	65.71 %	73.0000	108.57 %	
			17,885.00	29,638.00	11,753.00	37,303.00	19,418.00	
13	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.							
	208.0000	L.F.	123.0000	104.0000	-15.45 %	162.0000	31.71 %	
			25,584.00	21,632.00	-3,952.00	33,696.00	8,112.00	
STORM SEWER								
14	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1							
	3.0000	EACH	2,600.0000	1,930.0000	-25.77 %	4,250.0000	63.46 %	
			7,800.00	5,790.00	-2,010.00	12,750.00	4,950.00	
15	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.							
	9.0000	EACH	2,700.0000	4,440.0000	64.44 %	8,750.0000	224.07 %	
			24,300.00	39,960.00	15,660.00	78,750.00	54,450.00	
16	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE							
	919.0000	L.F.	12.0000	6.0000	-50.00 %	5.0000	-58.33 %	
			11,028.00	5,514.00	-5,514.00	4,595.00	-6,433.00	
17	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.							
	919.0000	L.F.	75.0000	63.0000	-16.00 %	135.0000	80.00 %	
			68,925.00	57,897.00	-11,028.00	124,065.00	55,140.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3543 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6329
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 SR 14 INTERCHANGE VICINITY -
 PLYMOUTH WEIGH STATION IMPROVEMENTS
 23Y007
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2024
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 APOLLO, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1133 W COLUMBIA DR 80 POND ROAD
 KENNEWICK WA 99336-3472
 KENNEWICK WA 993360617 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
SANITARY SEWER								
18	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 4 IN. DIAM.							
	73.0000	L.F.	70.0000	46.0000	-34.29 %	56.0000	-20.00 %	
			5,110.00	3,358.00	-1,752.00	4,088.00	-1,022.00	
STRUCTURE								
19	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A SCALE PIT REPLACEMENT							
		L.S.			-60.00 %		20.00 %	
			50,000.00	20,000.00	-30,000.00	60,000.00	10,000.00	
SURFACING								
20	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE							
	5556.0000	TON	30.0000	32.0000	6.67 %	56.0000	86.67 %	
			166,680.00	177,792.00	11,112.00	311,136.00	144,456.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
21	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT							
	698.0000	C.Y.	250.0000	785.0000	214.00 %	1,100.0000	340.00 %	
			174,500.00	547,930.00	373,430.00	767,800.00	593,300.00	
22	CORROSION RESISTANT DOWEL BAR							
	1320.0000	EACH	27.0000	22.0000	-18.52 %	43.0000	59.26 %	
			35,640.00	29,040.00	-6,600.00	56,760.00	21,120.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
23	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64H-28							
	5357.0000	TON	125.0000	117.0000	-6.40 %	165.0000	32.00 %	
			669,625.00	626,769.00	-42,856.00	883,905.00	214,280.00	
24	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3543 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6329
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 SR 14 INTERCHANGE VICINITY -
 PLYMOUTH WEIGH STATION IMPROVEMENTS
 23Y007
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2024
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 APOLLO, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1133 W COLUMBIA DR 80 POND ROAD
 KENNEWICK WA 99336-3472
 KENNEWICK WA 993360617 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
25	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			20,000.00	20,000.00		20,000.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
26	ESC LEAD							
	50.0000	DAY	100.0000	100.0000	0.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	
27	INLET PROTECTION							
	12.0000	EACH	200.0000	100.0000	-50.00 %	200.0000	0.00 %	
			2,400.00	1,200.00	-1,200.00	2,400.00	0.00	
28	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION							
		L.S.			57.50 %		125.00 %	
			40,000.00	63,000.00	23,000.00	90,000.00	50,000.00	
29	TACKIFIER							
	4.4200	ACRE	1,500.0000	1,655.0000	10.33 %	1,600.0000	6.67 %	
			6,630.00	7,315.10	685.10	7,072.00	442.00	
30	SEEDING AND MULCHING							
	4.4200	ACRE	7,000.0000	5,650.0000	-19.29 %	5,500.0000	-21.43 %	
			30,940.00	24,973.00	-5,967.00	24,310.00	-6,630.00	
31	TOPSOIL TYPE A							
	0.4000	ACRE	50,000.0000	82,480.0000	64.96 %	80,000.0000	60.00 %	
			20,000.00	32,992.00	12,992.00	32,000.00	12,000.00	
32	MEDIUM COMPOST							
	0.1000	ACRE	5,000.0000	4,280.0000	-14.40 %	40,000.0000	700.00 %	
			500.00	428.00	-72.00	4,000.00	3,500.00	
TRAFFIC								
33	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER							
	490.0000	L.F.	48.0000	99.0000	106.25 %	99.0000	106.25 %	
			23,520.00	48,510.00	24,990.00	48,510.00	24,990.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3543 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6329
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 SR 14 INTERCHANGE VICINITY -
 PLYMOUTH WEIGH STATION IMPROVEMENTS
 23Y007
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2024
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 APOLLO, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1133 W COLUMBIA DR 80 POND ROAD
 KENNEWICK WA 99336-3472
 KENNEWICK WA 993360617 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
34	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB							
	294.0000	L.F.	36.0000	99.0000	175.00 %	99.0000	175.00 %	
			10,584.00	29,106.00	18,522.00	29,106.00	18,522.00	
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31							
	163.0000	L.F.	45.0000	51.0000	13.33 %	50.0000	11.11 %	
			7,335.00	8,313.00	978.00	8,150.00	815.00	
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL							
	1.0000	EACH	4,500.0000	5,300.0000	17.78 %	5,000.0000	11.11 %	
			4,500.00	5,300.00	800.00	5,000.00	500.00	
37	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11							
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	2,200.0000	10.00 %	2,250.0000	12.50 %	
			2,000.00	2,200.00	200.00	2,250.00	250.00	
38	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE F ANCHORED							
	1156.0000	L.F.	100.0000	249.0000	149.00 %	235.0000	135.00 %	
			115,600.00	287,844.00	172,244.00	271,660.00	156,060.00	
39	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	1.0000	EACH	50,000.0000	61,000.0000	22.00 %	65,000.0000	30.00 %	
			50,000.00	61,000.00	11,000.00	65,000.00	15,000.00	
40	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	66.0000	EACH	100.0000	62.0000	-38.00 %	83.0000	-17.00 %	
			6,600.00	4,092.00	-2,508.00	5,478.00	-1,122.00	
41	LINEAR DELINEATION PANEL FOR CONCRETE BARRIER							
	60.0000	EACH	40.0000	74.0000	85.00 %	71.0000	77.50 %	
			2,400.00	4,440.00	2,040.00	4,260.00	1,860.00	
42	PLASTIC LINE							
	9960.0000	L.F.	2.0000	1.7000	-15.00 %	1.6500	-17.50 %	
			19,920.00	16,932.00	-2,988.00	16,434.00	-3,486.00	
43	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE							
	130.0000	S.F.	20.0000	13.7000	-31.50 %	13.0000	-35.00 %	
			2,600.00	1,781.00	-819.00	1,690.00	-910.00	
44	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW							
	17.0000	EACH	280.0000	268.0000	-4.29 %	252.0000	-10.00 %	
			4,760.00	4,556.00	-204.00	4,284.00	-476.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3543 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6329
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 SR 14 INTERCHANGE VICINITY -
 PLYMOUTH WEIGH STATION IMPROVEMENTS
 23Y007
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2024
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 APOLLO, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1133 W COLUMBIA DR 80 POND ROAD
 KENNEWICK WA 99336-3472
 KENNEWICK WA 993360617 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
45	PLASTIC ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL							
	2.0000	EACH	290.0000	342.0000	17.93 %	321.0000	10.69 %	
			580.00	684.00	104.00	642.00	62.00	
46	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING							
	9.0000	EACH	39.0000	91.0000	133.33 %	86.0000	120.51 %	
			351.00	819.00	468.00	774.00	423.00	
47	PERMANENT SIGNING							
		L.S.			71.05 %		91.47 %	
			39,170.00	67,000.00	27,830.00	75,000.00	35,830.00	
48	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM							
		L.S.			10.64 %		11.89 %	
			397,700.00	440,000.00	42,300.00	445,000.00	47,300.00	
49	ITS - WEIGH STATION							
		L.S.			67.08 %		66.09 %	
			201,700.00	337,000.00	135,300.00	335,000.00	133,300.00	
50	ITS - SR 14 INTERCHANGE WEIGH-IN-MOTION							
		L.S.			13.45 %		11.31 %	
			327,900.00	372,000.00	44,100.00	365,000.00	37,100.00	
51	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
	504.0000	HR	4.0000	9.0000	125.00 %	15.0000	275.00 %	
			2,016.00	4,536.00	2,520.00	7,560.00	5,544.00	
52	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			100.00 %		230.00 %	
			50,000.00	100,000.00	50,000.00	165,000.00	115,000.00	
53	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			75,000.00	75,000.00		75,000.00		
54	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	272.0000	S.F.	30.0000	28.5000	-5.00 %	40.0000	33.33 %	
			8,160.00	7,752.00	-408.00	10,880.00	2,720.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3543 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6329
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 SR 14 INTERCHANGE VICINITY -
 PLYMOUTH WEIGH STATION IMPROVEMENTS
 23Y007
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2024
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 APOLLO, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1133 W COLUMBIA DR 80 POND ROAD
 KENNEWICK WA 99336-3472
 KENNEWICK WA 993360617 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
55	PLASTIC WIDE LINE							
	810.0000	L.F.	3.0000	2.8500	-5.00 %	2.7500	-8.33 %	
			2,430.00	2,308.50	-121.50	2,227.50	-202.50	
OTHER ITEMS								
56	PROJECT PARTNERING							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
57	WHEEL STOP							
	4.0000	EACH	165.0000	320.0000	93.94 %	325.0000	96.97 %	
			660.00	1,280.00	620.00	1,300.00	640.00	
58	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE							
		L.S.			-66.67 %		-93.33 %	
			15,000.00	5,000.00	-10,000.00	1,000.00	-14,000.00	
59	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL							
	916.0000	C.Y.	15.0000	14.0000	-6.67 %	25.0000	66.67 %	
			13,740.00	12,824.00	-916.00	22,900.00	9,160.00	
60	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B							
	4426.0000	S.F.	3.0000	0.1000	-96.67 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	
			13,278.00	442.60	-12,835.40	8,852.00	-4,426.00	
61	STRUCTURE SURVEYING							
		L.S.			45.00 %		-10.00 %	
			10,000.00	14,500.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	-1,000.00	
62	ROADWAY SURVEYING							
		L.S.			73.33 %		187.67 %	
			30,000.00	52,000.00	22,000.00	86,300.00	56,300.00	
63	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING							
		L.S.			-60.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	2,000.00	-3,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	
64	BOLLARD TYPE 2 (8 INCH DIAM.)							
	35.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,685.0000	-15.75 %	2,000.0000	0.00 %	
			70,000.00	58,975.00	-11,025.00	70,000.00	0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3543 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6329
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 SR 14 INTERCHANGE VICINITY -
 PLYMOUTH WEIGH STATION IMPROVEMENTS
 23Y007
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2024
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 APOLLO, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1133 W COLUMBIA DR 80 POND ROAD
 KENNEWICK WA 99336-3472
 KENNEWICK WA 993360617 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS								
65	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK							
	163.0000	S.Y.	95.0000	120.0000	26.32 %	150.0000	57.89 %	
			15,485.00	19,560.00	4,075.00	24,450.00	8,965.00	
66	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE - SINGLE DIRECTION A							
	1.0000	EACH	2,600.0000	4,070.0000	56.54 %	3,700.0000	42.31 %	
			2,600.00	4,070.00	1,470.00	3,700.00	1,100.00	
67	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE							
	10.0000	S.F.	38.0000	205.0000	439.47 %	200.0000	426.32 %	
			380.00	2,050.00	1,670.00	2,000.00	1,620.00	
68	FORCE ACCOUNT EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM DECOMMISSIONING							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00		
69	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		
70	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
71	MINOR CHANGE							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1.00	1.00		1.00		
72	STEEL COST ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			24,000.00	24,000.00		24,000.00		
73	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
74	SPCC PLAN							
	L.S.				-80.00 %		-80.00 %	
			5,000.00	1,000.00	-4,000.00	1,000.00	-4,000.00	
75	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION							
	1198.0000	S.Y.	4.0000	3.6000	-10.00 %	5.0000	25.00 %	
			4,792.00	4,312.80	-479.20	5,990.00	1,198.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3543 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6329
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 SR 14 INTERCHANGE VICINITY -
 PLYMOUTH WEIGH STATION IMPROVEMENTS
 23Y007
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2024
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 APOLLO, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1133 W COLUMBIA DR 80 POND ROAD
 KENNEWICK WA 99336-3472
 KENNEWICK WA 993360617 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
76	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	L.S.			-66.67 %			-93.33 %
			15,000.00	5,000.00	-10,000.00	1,000.00	-14,000.00	
77	WSP INSPECTION BUILDING COMPLETE	L.S.			-27.06 %			4.77 %
			2,034,503.00	1,484,000.00	-550,503.00	2,131,449.50	96,946.50	
78	WSP SCALE HOUSE BUILDING COMPLETE	L.S.			-8.45 %			12.44 %
			2,387,882.00	2,186,000.00	-201,882.00	2,685,000.00	297,118.00	
79	RESTROOM UNIT	L.S.			128.57 %			157.14 %
			35,000.00	80,000.00	45,000.00	90,000.00	55,000.00	
80	SCALE PIT REPLACEMENT	L.S.			12.75 %			26.37 %
			910,000.00	1,026,000.00	116,000.00	1,150,000.00	240,000.00	
81	WELL PUMP SYSTEM COMPLETE	L.S.			-54.69 %			-51.45 %
			61,791.00	28,000.00	-33,791.00	30,000.00	-31,791.00	
82	SEWER SYSTEM COMPLETE	L.S.			-68.95 %			-69.36 %
			244,773.00	76,000.00	-168,773.00	75,000.00	-169,773.00	
83	FIRE TANK AND WATER LINES SYSTEM COMPLETE	L.S.			-59.79 %			-68.62 %
			509,833.00	205,000.00	-304,833.00	160,000.00	-349,833.00	
84	SITE ELECTRICAL AND TELECOM	L.S.			-2.58 %			8.25 %
			323,331.00	315,000.00	-8,331.00	350,000.00	26,669.00	
85	UTILITY SUPPORT - BENTON PUD	L.F.			-56.54 %			-60.16 %
	381.0000		27.6100	12.0000	-5,947.41	11.0000	-6,328.41	
			10,519.41	4,572.00	-5,947.41	4,191.00	-6,328.41	
86	UTILITY SUPPORT - BENTON REA	L.F.			-93.10 %			-93.67 %
	236.0000		173.9000	12.0000	-38,208.40	11.0000	-38,444.40	
			41,040.40	2,832.00	-38,208.40	2,596.00	-38,444.40	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/11/2024

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 15:09

PS&E JOB NO : 23Y007 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3543 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6329
 HWY : SR 082
 TITLE : I-82
 SR 14 INTERCHANGE VICINITY -
 PLYMOUTH WEIGH STATION IMPROVEMENTS
 23Y007
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : BENTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 26 2024
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 APOLLO, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1133 W COLUMBIA DR 80 POND ROAD
 KENNEWICK WA 99336-3472
 KENNEWICK WA 993360617 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100265 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT				
OTHER ITEMS								
87	UTILITY SUPPORT - ZIPLY FIBER							
	227.0000	L.F.	123.5700	18.0000	-85.43 %	28,050.39	11.0000	-91.10 %
				4,086.00	-23,964.39		2,497.00	-25,553.39
88	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %	33,488.00		0.00 %
			33,488.00	33,488.00			33,488.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$11,469,667.20</u>	<u>\$11,071,830.35</u>	-3.47%		<u>\$13,801,000.00</u>	20.33%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$11,469,667.20</u>	<u>\$11,071,830.35</u>	-3.47%		<u>\$13,801,000.00</u>	20.33%

\$0.00